

EAGLEVILLE PLANNING COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING AMENDED

Eagleville City Hall 108 South Main Street September 9, 2024 6:30 p.m.

Immediately Following the Board of Zoning Appeals

Prior to meeting, please silence all electronic devices.

- 1) <u>CALL TO ORDER</u> Chairman, Derrick Lynch
- 2) ROLL CALL / DETERMINATION OF QUORUM
- **3)** <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> Each Citizen will be given up to 3 minutes to speak regarding the matters listed below:
 - (a) RESOLUTION 2024-006. A RESOLUTON TO ADOPT A PLAN OF SERVICES TO ANNEX INTO THE CITY OF EAGLEVILLE, TENNESSEE A PORTION OF COLLEGE GROVE ROAD, VARYING RIGHT OF WAY WIDTHS FROM 45 TO 60 FEET IN WIDTH, AND A LENGTH OF APPROXIMATELY .47 (APPROXIMATELY 2,500 FEET) OF A MILE FROM THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY LINE TO THE EASTERN BOUNDARY OF 309 COLLEGE GROVE ROAD, ALL WITHIN THE EAGLEVILLE URBAN GROWTH
 - (b) RESOLUTION 2024-007. RESOLUTON TO ADOPT A PLAN OF SERVICES FOR 68.21 ACRES LOCATED ALONG A STRETCH OF COLLEGE GROVE ROAD (TAX MAPS 120 02312, 120 02303 AND 120 02310) KZO FRANKLIN PROPERTIES, APPLICANT
 - (c) RESOLUTION 2024-008. A RESOLUTON TO ANNEX INTO THE CITY OF EAGLEVILLE, TENNESSEE A PORTION OF COLLEGE GROVE ROAD, VARYING RIGHT OF WAY WIDTHS FROM 45 TO 60 FEET IN WIDTH, AND A LENGTH OF APPROXIMATELY .47 (APPROXIMATELY 2,500 FEET) OF A MILE FROM THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY LINE TO THE EASTERN BOUNDARY OF 309 COLLEGE GROVE ROAD, ALL WITHIN THE EAGLEVILLE URBAN GROWTH
 - (d) RESOLUTION 2024-009. A RESOLUTON TO ANNEX APPROXIMATELY 68.21 ACRES LOCATED ALONG A STRETCH OF COLEGE GROVE ROAD (TAX MAPS 120 02312, 120 02303 AND 120 023.10) AND INCORPORATE SAME WITHIN THE CORPORATE BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY OF EAGLEVILLE, TENNESSEE, KZO FRANKLIN PROPERTIES, APPLICANT

- 4) Close Public Hearing
- 5) ADJOURNMENT